
    Idx. Date Verif. Datasheet / Datenblatt / Fiche technique 
    A 21.09.95 AT  
    B 27.04.05 Br MVD4-U-XA 
    C 22.08.05 CRJ  
       

C 3 languages 22.08.05 ERW   Page 
B 12A 27.04.05 Km  Art. No. 276315 1 

Idx. Modification Date Nam.   / 3  
A Creation 21.09.95 AZ    

 

 

Technical sketch :    Schematic diagram :  
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Technical data : 
 
Distribution box : 
- Nominal voltage   : 24 V DC 
- Combined current   : ∑ 16 A (4A max per socket) 
- Contacts     : CuZn Nickelled-Golded 0,8µm 
- Résistance of the contacts  : ≤ 5 mΩ 
- Isolation category   : III - VDE 0110 
- Insulation resistance  : > 109 Ω 
- M12 connector ring  : CuZn Nickelled 
- Housing     : PBT, self- extinguishing, colour black 
- Ambient temperature range : -20 °C ... + 80 °C 
- Proofing     : IP 67 (Plugged and screwed down) 
 
M23 Connector : 
- Pole number   : 19 
- Nominal current each contact  : 7,5 A 
- Insulation  test voltage  : 1,0 kV AC 
- Résistance of the contacts : ≤ 5 mΩ 
- Insulation resistance  : > 1012 Ω 
- Material housing:   : CuZn – Nickel alloyed 
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Technische Skizze :    Stromlaufplan :  
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Technische Daten : 
 
Verteiler : 
- Betriebsspannung   : 24 V DC 
- Betriebsstrom    : ∑ 12 A (4A max je Steckplatz) 
- Kontakt      : Vernickelt-Vergoldet 0,8µm 
- Widerstand der Kontakte  : ≤ 5 mΩ 
- Isolationsgruppe    : III nach VDE 0110 
- Isolationswiderstand   : > 109 Ω 
- Kupplungsgehäuse   : CuZn, Vernickelt 
- Gehäuse     : PBT, selbstverlöschend, Farbe schwarz 
- Umgebungstemperaturbereich  : -20 °C ... + 80 °C 
- Schutzart     : IP 67 (In gestecktem und verschraubtem Zustand) 
 
M23 Stecker : 
- Polzahl     : 19 
- Nennstrom je Kontakt   : 7,5 A 
- Prüfspannung    : 1,0 kV AC 
- Widerstand der Kontakte  : ≤ 5 mΩ 
- Isolationswiderstand   : > 1012 Ω 
- Gehäusewerkstoff   : CuZn - Legierung vernickelt 
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Croquis :       Schéma électrique : 
 

1(+)

4(NO)3(-)

2(NF)

5

Prise M12

25

117

54

Perçage
(Vis M4)

3339

73
4,5

107   

Prise 2

Prise 1

15
7

5
4

12(PE)
6 (-)

19 (+)

3 (-)
5 (PE)
1 (+)

3 (-)

Prise 3

16
8

5 (PE)
1 (+)

3 (-)

Prise 4

3
14

5 (PE)
1 (+)

3 (-)
5 (PE)
1 (+)

4 (NO)
2 (NF)

4 (NO)
2 (NF)F

4 (NO)
2 (NF)

4 (NO)
2 (NF)

  
 
 
Données techniques : 
 
Répartiteur : 
- Tension de service  : 24 V DC 
- Courant nominal   : ∑ 12 A (4A max par contact) 
- Contact    : Nickelé-Doré 0,8µm 
- Résistance des contacts : ≤ 5 mΩ 
- Classe d'isolation   : III - VDE 0110 
- Résistance d’isolation  : > 109 Ω 
- Bague M12   : CuZn nickelé 
- Boîtier    : PBT, Difficilement inflammable, couleur noir 
- Température ambiante  : -20 °C ... + 80 °C 
- Indice de protection  : IP 67 (Monté et vissé) 
 
Connecteur M23 : 
- Nombre de pôles   : 19 
- Courant par contact  : 7,5 A 
- Tension d’isolation  : 1,0 kV AC 
- Résistance des contacts : ≤ 5 mΩ 
- Résistance d’isolement  : > 1012 Ω 
- Boîtier du connecteur  : CuZn – Alliage de nickel 


